

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: W.P No.6740 of 2024

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 4     | 08.04.2025 | <p><b><u>NV. J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to file copy of the counter affidavit on the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>For filing reply if any by the learned counsel for the petitioner, post after two weeks.</p> <div><div><b>NV, J</b></div><div>SP</div></div> |                |